David Wicks

Chief Operating Officer

Eastern Suffolk
James J. Stucchio
BOC ES Associate Superintendent for

Management Services

am——

Educational Services That Transform Lives

Laurie Conley
Purchasing Administrator

February 29, 2024

Ocean Janitorial Supply, Inc.
Attn: Kyle Portera

2775 Sunrise Hwy.

Islip Terrace, NY 11752

Dear Kyle Portera:

Re:  Bid #2023-009-0110: Custodial Equipment
Opening Date: January 10, 2023
QOriginal Term of Contract: April 1, 2023 — March 31, 2024
First Extension of Contract: April 1, 2024 — March 31, 2025

The Eastern Suffolk BOCES Board, at their regular February meeting, has agreed to extend the
contract for the above-referenced bid for one additional year, under the same terms and conditions,
and in accordance with the original contract.

As stated in the contract, usage reports are a requirement of the bid. Usage reports should be
compiled using the same format as your bid award and are due to ESBOCES December 7, 2024.

Your bid award is attached, and your purchase order(s) will follow as needed.

We appreciate your desire and interest in assisting Eastern Suffolk BOCES to fulfill cur program
needs. Should you have any questions regarding the award, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(631) 687-3160.

Sincerely,

NP

Laurie Conley, CP
Purchasing Administrator

LC:kh
Attachment

James Hines Administration Center  Business Services
201 Sunrise Highway * Patchogue, New York 11772
Phone: 631-687-3160 « Fax: 631-289-2327 « Email: Iconley@esboces.org

Middle States Accredited




| Jo | abed

. au) ‘fddng [euojuer uead)  |%0'GL SHed Iy SUB - Jayaley; Josputp| unoosiq % e
- ‘ou| ‘Alddng (euopuer ueas  [%0'S . Juawdinb3g Aup Juawdinb3 - Jayasey Jospuipl 1wnoasiq % £
umog] IS 9 %01 Sjoueyd
11d8ax3 %G| Ssionpoid IV
uojstiagxy | JODUSA PapiEmMy junadsig | ajeiayy uopdysoseq wey non 8oud i8] | eury
: junowy £2/62/50 Pajepdn
ajeg £2/10/%0 pa3epdn
5202 ‘1€ Yasew ybnouyy $Z0Z ') udy Wwoy S| j0elUoD LoISURXT 15|
‘ON p20Z ‘1€ yosen ybinou €202 '} 1udy Woyj S| 1981U0D Jo uugl 3yl
uonusy
uojjeaon juswidinb3 (elpoisn) 0} 10-600-€202# PiE

uofjsipbay

AYYO0Yd ONIdaI8 JAILYYIJ00D S3008 X1044NS NYILISV3




